

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1049 OF 2006

HARJINDER KAUR @ HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH SAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 17 / 09 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti Service is allowed. Additional notice be forwarded through the Trial Court, details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office.

List the matter on 11th December, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG